PROTON-ELECTROTEX
RUSSIA
High forward current capability
Low forward losses
Low thermal resistance
High load cycle capability
Rectifier Diode
For Welding

4.0
(0.157)
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
D 053 7100 4 N
1 2 3 4
1. Design version
2. Average forward current, A
3. Voltage code
4. Ambient conditions: N – normal
2017-фев-01 V1.8 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet D053-7100-4 page 2 of 13
OVERALL DIMENSIONS
Package type: D.Q1
All dimensions in millimeters (inches)
The information contained herein is confidential and protected by Copyright.
In the interest of product improvement, Proton-Electrotex reserves the right to change data sheet without notice.
2017-фев-01 V1.8 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet D053-7100-4 page 3 of 13
Fig 1 – Forward characteristics of Limit device
Analytical function for Forward characteristic:
V F=A+B⋅iF+C⋅ln( iF+1)+D⋅√ iF
Coefficients for max curves
Tj = 25oC Tj = Tj max
A 0.869879 0.692620
B 0.022542 0.021003
C 0.074643 0.110962
D -0.029819 -0.044329
Forward characteristic model (see Fig. 1).
2017-фев-01 V1.8 © Proton-Electrotex Data Sheet D053-7100-4 page 4 of 13
Fig 2 – Transient thermal impedance
Analytical function for Transient thermal impedance junction to case Zthjc for DC:
Z thjc=∑
i=1
n
Ri(1−e
−
t
τ i)
Where i = 1 to n, n is the number of terms in the series.
t = Duration of heating pulse in seconds.
Zthjc = Thermal resistance at time t.
Ri = Amplitude of pth term.
ti = Time constatnt of rth term.
DC Double side cooled
i 1 2 3 4 5 6
Ri, K/W 0.001448 0.006594 0.0006431 0.00004826 0.00004138 0.0002254